#### Electronically Filed in TPUC Docket Room March 23, 2020 1:51 p.m.



151 Southhall Lane, Ste 450 Maitland, FL 32751 P.O. Drawer 200 Winter Park, FL 32790-0200 www.inteserra.com

March 23, 2020 Via Overnight Delivery and E-File

Ms. Darlene K. Standley, Asst. Chief - Telecommunications Tennessee Public Utility Commission 502 Deaderick Street 4th Floor Nashville, TN 37243

**RE:** West Safety Communications Inc.

Replacement Bond – Docket No. 20-00023

Dear Ms. Standley:

Enclosed for filing please find the original and two (2) copies of the above referenced filing submitted on behalf of West Safety Communications Inc. Included in this filing is the original of the replacement bond to reflect the recent name change from West Safety Communications Inc. to Intrado Safety Communications Inc.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for that purpose.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3031 or via email to sthomas@inteserra.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely.

Sharon Thomas Consultant

cc: MJ Rasher – Intrado (via Email)

Lisa Foust - (via Email)

tms: TNI2001

Enclosures ST/rs

### RIDER

Bond Number dated	40445333 August 11, 2019			
issued by the in the amount of	PLATTE RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY \$ 20,000.00			
on behalf of	WEST SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS INC. (Principal)			
and in favor of	STATE OF TENNESSEE (Obligee)			
Now therefore, it is agreed that in consideration of the premium charged, the attached bond shall be amended as follows:				
The PRINCIPAL NAME shall be amended:				
FROM: WEST SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS INC.				
TO: INTRADO SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.				
It is further understood and agreed that all other terms and conditions of this bond shall remain unchanged.				
This Rider is to be Effective this 12th day of March, 2020.				
Signed, Sealed & Dated this 13th day of March, 2020.				
INTRADO SAFETY (Principal)	COMMUNICATIONS, INC.			

PLATTE RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY (Surety) //

To be attached to and form part of:

Bartlomiej Siepierski, Attorney-in-Fact

## PLATTE RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY POWER OF ATTORNEY

41407001

The state of the s	O VI DIK OF THE CHILL	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the Pits principal offices in the City of Middleton, Wisconsin, d		MPANY, a corporation of the State of Nebraska, having
	SAFSKY; CHRISTOPHER P. TROHA NS; DEREK J. ELSTON; AERIE WAL	·
its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, to make, execute, seal and contracts of suretyship, provided that no bond or undertaken.		
ALL WRITTEN II	NSTRUMENTS IN AN AMOUNT N	OT TO EXCEED:\$20,000,000.00
This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed Directors of PLATTE RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY		
"RESOLVED, that the President, Executive Vice Presider are granted the power and authorization to appoint by a Pot other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, one or more the powers and duties usual to such offices to the business such power of attorney or to any certificate relating therefor facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Comshall be valid and binding upon the Company in the future which it is attached. Any such appointment may be revoked.	ower of Attorney for the purposes only re resident vice-presidents, assistant s of this company: the signature of suc to by facsimile, and any such power of pany, and any such power so execute with respect to any bond or undert	y of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings, and ecretaries and attorney(s)-in-fact, each appointee to have h officers and seal of the Company may be affixed to any f attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures d and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal aking or other writing obligatory in the nature thereof to
In connection with obligations in favor of the Florida Dep Attorney-in-Fact includes any and all consents for the rel- required by the State of Florida Department of Transportat making payment of the final estimate to the Contractor and	ease of retained percentages and/or f ion. It is fully understood that conser	inal estimates on engineering and construction contracts nting to the State of Florida Department of Transportation
In connection with obligations in favor of the Kentucky Attorney-in-Fact cannot be modified or revoked unless pri Highways of the Commonwealth of Kentucky at least thirt	or written personal notice of such int	ent has been given to the Commissioner - Department of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the PLATTE RIVER INSUcorporate seal to be hereto affixed duly attested, this 3rd d		se presents to be signed by its officer undersigned and its
Attest: L. Paypins		
John E. Rzepinski Vice President, Treasurer & CFO	WER INSURANCE CORPORATE	PLATTE RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY
Dunganne on Broadbons	SEAL SEAL	Stephen J. Sills
Suzanne M. Broadbent Assistant Secretary	SEAL SEAL	CEO & President
STATE OF WISCONSIN S.S.:	* NEBRASKA *	
On the 3 <sup>rd</sup> day of May, 2017 before me personally came St in the County of New York, State of New York; that he is which executed the above instrument; that he knows the se was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said c	President of PLATTE RIVER INSU al of the said corporation; that the sea	JRANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and all affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it
	WIND J. RECEI	5.005
	401AST CONTRACTION OF THE PARTY	David J. Regele
STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF DANE S.S.:	G. VBLO	David J. Regele Notary Public, Dane Co., WI My Commission Is Permanent
I, the undersigned, duly elected to the office stated be. Corporation, authorized to make this certificate, <b>DO HER</b> not been revoked; and furthermore, that the Resolution of	REBY CERTIFY that the foregoing	attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has
Signed and sealed at the City of Middleton, State of Wisc	consin this day of _	March, 20 20
	SEAL	antonio Clii
		Antonio Celii eneral Counsel, Vice President & Seccretary
THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT VALID UNLESS PRINTED ON COONIER. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING	GREEN SHADED BACKGROUND WIT	H A RED SERIAL NUMBER IN THE UPPER RIGHT HAND
CORNER. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING	THE AUTHENTICITY OF THIS DUCUM	MENT CALL 800-475-4450. PR-POA (Rev. 10-2017)

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY SURETY

# STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

On this 13th day of March, 2020, before me, Derek Elston, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State, personally appeared Bartlomiej Siepierski to me personally known to be the Attorney-in-Fact of and for Platte River Insurance Company and acknowledged that s/he executed the said instrument as the free act and deed of said Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, at my office in the aforesaid County, the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public in the State of Illinois

County of Cook

OFFICIAL SEAL
DEREK ELSTON
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
COOK
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09/08/2022

#### Notary Acknowledgement

State of Nebraska	)	
	) ss	
County of Douglas	)	

On this 16<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2020, before me, Susan K. Lauman, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State, personally appeared Christopher D. Wikoff, to me personally known to be the Treasurer of Intrado Safety Communications, Inc. and acknowledged that he executed the said instrument as the free act and deed of said Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, at my office in the aforesaid County day and year in this certificate first above written.

My Commission expires:

Notary Public

March 17, 2022

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska SUSAN K. LAUMAN My Comm. Exp. March 17, 2022 March 16, 2020